THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS

	A ACTION AGENDAS	SUMMARY	
DEPT: Public Works	MIM	BOARD AGENDA #_ *C-2	
Urgent	Routine 🔳	AGENDA DATE May 6, 2014	
CEO Concurs with Re	! =-J	4/5 Vote Required YES NO	
SUBJECT:			
,	Streets Designated, of the St	of an Ordinance to Amend Title 11, Section tanislaus County Code to include Beckwit	,
STAFF RECOMMENDATIO	NS:		
	ect ordinance changes are not s Code, Sections 2100 et. seq.).	subject to the California Environmental Qual	lity Act
	Designated, of the Stanislaus C	ince amending Title 11, Section 11.08.020, l County Code, by adding Beckwith Court in S	
FISCAL IMPACT:			
The owner will pay fo materials or installatio		rking signs. There will be no cost to the (County for
BOARD ACTION AS FOLLO)WS:		
		No . 2014-216	
and approved by the followayes: Supervisors: O'Brien Noes: Supervisors: Excused or Absent: Super	wing vote, n. Chiesa. Withrow. Monteith, and C None visors: None	, Seconded by Supervisor <u>Chiesa</u> Chairman De Martini	
1) X Approved as re			
2) Denied	,oommonded		
3) Approved as a	mended		
4) Other: MOTION:	INTRODUCED AND WAIVED TH	E FIRST READING OF ORDINANCE C.S. 1149	
Chri	istini Terraro		

CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk

ATTEST:

File No. ORD-55-S-9

Approval to Introduce and Waive the First Reading of an Ordinance to Amend Title 11, Section 11.08.020, Red Curb Marking - Streets Designated, of the Stanislaus County Code to include Beckwith Court in Stanislaus County, Modesto Area

DISCUSSION:

Top Notch Kennel's Conditions of Approval to build states in their Use Permit Application No. 2004-30 that they are to either install or pay for installation of No Parking signs. The owner of Top Notch Kennel is now requesting an ordinance for no parking in front of their business at 3302 Beckwith Court, located west of Modesto and just off of Beckwith Road.

The Department of Public Works Traffic Engineering staff recommends amending the Red Curb Marking zone to include this portion of Beckwith Court to be in compliance with the Planning Commission's intent of the approval of the above conditions.

POLICY ISSUES:

This action is consistent with the Board's priorities of providing A Safe Community, A Healthy Community, and A Well Planned Infrastructure System by ensuring a safe travel way for motorists and pedestrians along this portion of the County roadway. California Vehicle Code 22506 requires Board approval to change and/or add parking zones.

STAFFING IMPACT:

There is no staffing impact associated with this item.

CONTACT PERSON:

Matt Machado, Public Works Director. Telephone: (209) 525-4130.

JL:did

L:\Traffic\2014\ORDINANCE\RED CURB MARKING\Beckwith Ct\BOS 5-2014 Beckwith Ct.pdf

ORDINANCE NO.	C.S.		

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING STANISLAUS COUNTY CODE, SECTION 11.08.020 RELATING TO RED CURB MARKING – STREETS DESIGNATED ON BECKWITH COURT, IN THE SALIDA AREA

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1.	Amend the Stanislaus County County Streets Designated to add, Para	ode, Section 11.08.020: Red Curb Marking - graph 541 to read as follows:
"541.		side of Beckwith Court 500 feet from it's intersection o a point 770 feet southeast of said intersection."
Section 2.	before the expiration of 15 days	30 days from and after the date of its passage, and s after its passage, it shall be published once with ng for and against the same in the Modesto Bee, a nislaus, State of California.
Supervisor_	ting of the Board of Supervisors o	oregoing ordinance as passed and adopted at a fitted from fitting from from from from from from from from
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:	Supervisors: Supervisors: Supervisors:	
		Jim DeMartini Chairman of the Board of Supervisors Of the County of Stanislaus, State of California
		ATTEST: CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN Clerk of the Board of Supervisors Of the County of Stanislaus, State of California
		By Deputy Clerk

ORDINANCE NO. C.S.			

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING STANISLAUS COUNTY CODE, SECTION 11.08.020 RELATING TO RED CURB MARKING – STREETS DESIGNATED ON BECKWITH COURT, IN THE SALIDA AREA

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

John P Doering County Counsel

Thomas E. Boze

Deputy County Counsel